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Executive Board 

President   Julie Anderson 

Vice President   Darla McKay 

Treasurer   Lori Larsen 

Secretary   Shoona Riggs 

Past President   Heidi Hunt 

WACO Representative  Mary Hall 

NW District Rep  Rose Ann Carrol 

SW District Rep  Paddy McGuire 

Eastern District Rep  Karen Martin 

Central District Rep  Brenda Chilton 

 

 

Legislative Committee 

Chair (WSACA spokesperson, correspondence, facilitation, point of contact for legislature) 

 Skip Moore, Chelan County 

Vice-Chair (logistics, bill tracking, drafting policy statements, notes, member surveys) 

 Julie Wise, King County 

Members 

 Mary Hall, Thurston County 

 Paddy McGuire, Mason County 

 Brenda Chilton, Benton County 

 Lori Larsen, Stevens County 

 Garth Fell, Snohomish County 

 Skip Moore, Chelan County 

 Vicky Dalton, Spokane County 

 Julie Anderson, Pierce County 

 Paul Andrews, Kitsap County 

 Joe MacLean, Grays Harbor County 

 Mike Shaw, Washington Association of County Officials lobbyist  



Elections Committee 

Co-Chairs 

 Shoona Riggs, Clallam County 

 Carolyn Fundingsland, Cowlitz County 

Members 

 Heidi Hunt, Adams County 

 Robert Waymire, Skamania County 

 Julie Wise, King County 

 Garth Fell, Snohomish County 

 Skip Moore, Chelan County 

 Joe MacLean, Grays Harbor County 

 Mike McLaughlin, Spokane County Elections Manager, McLaughlin@SpokaneCounty.org 

 Sandy Perkins, Skagit County 

 Diana Bradrick, Whatcom County 

 Tillie Naputi-Pullar, Thurston County Elections Supervisor, naputit@co.thurston.wa.us 

 Sheila Crider, Island County 

 Mike Rooney, Pierce County Elections Manager, mike.rooney@piercecountywa.gov 

 Fina Ormond, Mason County, finao@co.mason.wa.us 

 

 

 

Finance Committee 

Chair 

 Milene Henley, San Juan County 

Members 

 Heidi Hunt, Adams County 

 Robert Waymire, Skamania County 

 Larry Grove, Lewis County 

 Brooke Quick, Cowlitz County Accounting Manager; quickb@co.cowlitz.wa.us 

 Corey Arndt, Thurston County Finance Analyst corey.arndt@co.thurston.wa.us 

 Susan Geiger, Island County Chief Deputy Auditor and Chief Accountant, 

S.Geiger@islandcountywa.gov 
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Licensing Committee 

Co-Chairs 

 Brenda Chilton, Benton County 

 Paul Andrews, Kitsap County 

Members 

 Shawn Bohlinger, Benton County, shawn.bohlinger@co.benton.wa.us  

 Kimberly Singer, Kitsap County, ksinger@co.kitsap.wa.us  

 Brandi Kuljis, Cowlitz County Recording and Licensing Manager; 

kuljisb@co.cowlitz.wa.us  

 Diana Buchanan, Cowlitz County, buchanand@co.cowlitz.wa.us  

 Jerry Pettit, Kittitas County 

 Sue Higginbotham, Kittitas County, sue.higginbotham@co.kittitas.wa.us  

 Anne Higgins, Columbia County 

 Sandy Perkins, Skagit County 

 Darla McKay, Asotin County 

 Eddie Cantu, King County Licensing Manager, Eddie.Cantu@kingcounty.gov 

 Morgan Kalkwarf, Whatcom County Licensing Supervisor Mkalkwar@co.whatcom.wa.us 

 Jared Krause, Thurston County Jared.krause@co.thurston.wa.us 

 Beth Kelly, Island County Licensing and Recording Supervisor, 

E.Kelly@islandcountywa.gov 

 Marie Stevenson, Mason County, mstevenson@co.mason.wa.us 

 Karen Martin, Walla Walla County 

 Christy Garcia, Pierce County Licensing Compliance Officer, 

christy.garcia@piercecountywa.gov     

 Thad Duvall, Douglas County 

 Brenda Sorensen, Klickitat County 

 Vicky Dalton, Spokane County 

 Melanie Muzatko, Spokane County, mmuzatko@spokanecounty.org  
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Recording Committee 

Co-Chairs 

 Vicky Dalton, Spokane County 

 Marianne Nichols, Pend Oreille County 

Members 

 Heidi Hunt, Adams County 

 Brenda Chilton, Benton County 

 Shawn Bohlinger, Benton County Licensing/Recording Manager, 

shawn.bohlinger@co.benton.wa.us 

 Robert Waymire, Skamania County 

 Brandi Kuljis, Cowlitz County Recording and Licensing Manager; 

kuljisb@co.cowlitz.wa.us 

 Darla McKay, Asotin County 

 Stacy Henthorn, Whatcom County Chief Deputy shenthor@co.whatcom.wa.us 

 Spencer Ryan, Thurston County Spencer.ryan@co.thurston.wa.us 

 Marie Pearson, Thurston County Marie.pearson@co.thurston.wa.us 

 Jon Scherer, King County Recorder’s Office Manager jon.scherer@kingcounty.gov 

 Paul Andrews, Kitsap County 

 Jill Tullar, Mason County, jtullar@co.mason.wa.us 

 Beth Kelly, Island County Licensing and Recording Supervisor, 

E.Kelly@islandcountywa.gov 

 Kim Eisenbacher, Pierce County Recording Supervisor, 

kim.eisenbacher@piercecountywa.gov 

 

 

 

VoteWA Executive Steering Committee – Interested in Future Nomination 

 Julie Wise, King County 

 Garth Fell, Snohomish County 

 Skip Moore, Chelan County 

 Anne Higgins, Columbia County 

 Vicky Dalton, Spokane County 

 Diana Bradrick, Whatcom County 

 Paddy McGuire, Mason County 

 Heidi Hunt, Adams County 
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